900222651 05/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Dow Chemical Company		04/10/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T. Clear Corporation	
Street Address:	3255 Symmes Road	
City:	Hamilton	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	45015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1520924	THERMADRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: bvogel@whe-law.com
Correspondent Name: David S. Stallard
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TCC-43-329
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Stallard
Signature:	/David S. Stallard/
Date:	05/10/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=THERMADRY_TM_ASNMT#page1.tif source=THERMADRY_TM_ASNMT#page2.tif OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0521 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, by and between The Dow Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and T. Clear Corporation., an Ohio corporation, having a business address of

3255 Symmes Road, Hamilton, Ohio 45015 (hereinafter "T. CLEAR CORP," or "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR was the record owner of the mark, "THERMADRY" (the "MARK")

and United States Trademark Registration No. 1,520,924 thereon (the "REGISTRATION"), registered January

17, 1989;

WHEREAS the parties all intend T. CLEAR CORP. to acquire the mark "THERMADRY" and

all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS the parties desire to formalize the assignment of said MARK and said

REGISTRATION thereof for recording;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has and does herewith assign, convey and transfer, unto said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to said MARK and in and to said

REGISTRATION, together with all good will appurtenant to said MARK, together with all rights of enjoyment

and enforcement and all rights under all treaties and conventions, including all rights of priority, use and

renewal,

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Madialidat

C. Joe Miller, General Trademark Counsel

. . . 10 J.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0522

T. CLEAR CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE

A. Landerson Marie Control of the Co

Name: Lisa K. Schaffer

Date__<u>5/8//2</u>__

TRADEMARK REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 05/10/2012